Multi-Conductor Flexible Control Cable
Multi-conductor flexible control cable from AutomationDirect
is available in sizes from 18 AWG to 10 AWG with 3 to 41
unshielded and shielded conductors. Individual conductors are
bare copper and stranded for flexibility, with black PVC/Nylon
insulation and marked with numbers for easy identification.
A convenient ground conductor is included in the conductor
count of each cable and has insulation that is green with a yel-

Radius
(inches)*
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
V40166-100
3
18 16 20
45
0.28 1.12
100 4.7
V40166-250 250 11.8
V40166-1000 1000 47.0
V40168-100
4 0.31 1.24
100 5.9
V40168-250 250 14.8
V40168-1000 1000 59.0
V40170-100
5 0.33 1.32
100 6.8
V40170-250 250 17.0
V40170-1000 1000 68.0
V40172-100
7 0.36 1.44
100 8.5
V40172-250 250 21.3
V40172-1000 1000 85.0
V40174-100
9 0.41 1.64
100 10.7
V40174-250 250 26.8
V40174-1000 1000 107.0 5.00
V40176-100
12 0.46 1.84
100 13.5
V40176-250 250 33.8
V40176-1000 1000 135.0 4.00
V40178-100
18 45 0.55 2.20
100 20.7
V40178-250 250 51.8
V40178-1000 1000 207.0 5.00
V40180-100
25 60 0.64 2.56
100 24.5
V40180-250 250 61.3
V40180-1000 1000 245.0 5.00
* Installed bend radius ≥ 4x diameter
** Per ASTM B174
18 Gauge Multi-Conductor
Flexible Control Cable (Unshielded)

Radius
(inches)*
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
V50196-100
3
16 26 20
50
0.31 1.24
100 6.0
V50196-250 250 15.0
V50196-1000 1000 60.0
V50198-100
4 0.34 1.36
100 7.6
V50198-250 250 19.0
V50198-1000 1000 76.0
V50200-100
5 0.37 1.48
100 8.9
V50200-250 250 22.3
V50200-1000 1000 89.0 3.00
V50202-100
7 0.40 1.60
100 11.3
V50202-250 250 28.3
V50202-1000 1000 113.0 5.00
V50206-100
9 0.46 1.84
100 14.4
V50206-250 250 36.0
V50206-1000 1000 144.0 4.00
V50208-100
12 50 0.51 2.04
100 19.9
V50208-250 250 49.8
V50208-1000 1000 199.0 9.00
V50212-100
18
65
0.62 2.48
100 28.0
V50212-250 250 70.0
V50212-1000 1000 280.0 2.00
V50214-100
25 0.72 2.88
100 34.8
V50214-250 250 87.0 4.00
V50214-500 500 348.0 2.00
V50216-100
41 85 0.91 3.64
100 55.7
V50216-250 250 139.3 9.00
V50216-500 500 557.0 8.00
16 Gauge Multi-Conductor Flexible Control Cable Specifications (Unshielded)
Conductor Gauge & Stranding 16 AWG 26/30 bare copper, Class K
Flame Rating
FT4, IEEE 1202/383, ICEA T-29-520

Radius
(inches)*
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
V60127-100
3
14 41 20
50
0.34 1.36
100 8.2
V60127-250 250 20.5
V60127-1000 1000 82.0
V60129-100
4 0.37 1.48
100 10.6
V60129-250 250 26.5
V60129-1000 1000 106.0 6.00
V60131-100
5 0.41 1.64
100 12.5
V60131-250 250 31.3
V60131-1000 1000 125.0 6.00
V60133-100
7 0.45 1.80
100 16.0
V60133-250 250 40.0
V60133-1000 1000 160.0 5.00
V60135-100
9 0.52 2.08
100 20.5
V60135-250 250 51.3
V60135-1000 1000 205.0 1.00
V60137-100
12
65
0.60 2.40
100 28.2
V60137-250 250 70.5
V60137-1000 1000 282.0 5.00
V60139-100
18 0.70 2.80
100 40.2
V60139-250 250 100.5 3.00
V60139-500 500 402.0 1.00
V60141-100
25 0.81 3.24
100 56.5
V60141-250 250 141.3 2.00
V60141-500 500 565.0 8.00
14 Gauge Multi-Conductor Flexible Control Cable Specifications (Unshielded)
Conductor Gauge & Stranding 14 AWG 41/30 bare copper, Class K
Flame Rating
FT4, IEEE 1202/383, ICEA T-29-520

Bend
Radius
(inches)*
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
MCTC-18-3S-50
3
18 16 20 47
0.30 3.60
50 3.1
MCTC-18-3S-100 100 6.2
MCTC-18-3S-250 250 15.5
MCTC-18-3S-500 500 31.0
MCTC-18-3S-1000 1000 62.0
MCTC-18-4S-50
4 0.33 3.96
50 3.7
MCTC-18-4S-100 100 7.3
MCTC-18-4S-250 250 18.3
MCTC-18-4S-500 500 36.5
MCTC-18-4S-1000 1000 73.0
MCTC-18-5S-50
5 0.35 4.20
50 4.2
MCTC-18-5S-100 100 8.4
MCTC-18-5S-250 250 21.0
MCTC-18-5S-500 500 42.0
MCTC-18-5S-1000 1000 84.0 8.00
MCTC-18-7S-50
7 0.38 4.56
50 5.1
MCTC-18-7S-100 100 10.2
MCTC-18-7S-250 250 25.5
MCTC-18-7S-500 500 51.0
MCTC-18-7S-1000 1000 102 2.00
MCTC-18-9S-50
9 0.44 5.28
50 6.8
MCTC-18-9S-100 100 13.5
MCTC-18-9S-250 250 33.8
MCTC-18-9S-500 500 67.5
MCTC-18-9S-1000 1000 135.0 6.00
18 Gauge Multi-Conductor
Flexible Control Cable (Shielded)
18 Gauge Multi-Conductor Flexible Control Cable Specifications (Shielded)
Conductor Gauge & Stranding 18 AWG 16/30 bare copper, Class K Cold Impact -40°C (-40°F) per UL 1277

Bend
Radius
(inches)*
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
MCTC-18-12S-50
12
18 16 20
47 0.47 5.64
50 8.1
MCTC-18-12S-100 100 16.2
MCTC-18-12S-250 250 40.5
MCTC-18-12S-500 500 81.0
MCTC-18-12S-1000 1000 162.0 4.00
MCTC-18-25S-50
25 62 0.66 7.92
50 15.3
MCTC-18-25S-100 100 30.6
MCTC-18-25S-250 250 76.5
MCTC-18-25S-500 500 153.0 8.00
MCTC-18-25S-1000 1000 306.0 0.00
* Installed bend radius ≥ 12x diameter
** Per ASTM B174
CablestCBL-82
.

Bend
Radius
(inches)*
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
MCTC-16-3S-50
3
16 26 20 47
0.33 3.96
50 4.0
MCTC-16-3S-100 100 8.0
MCTC-16-3S-250 250 20.0
MCTC-16-3S-500 500 40.0
MCTC-16-3S-1000 1000 80.0 0.00
MCTC-16-4S-50
4 0.36 4.32
50 4.8
MCTC-16-4S-100 100 9.5
MCTC-16-4S-250 250 23.8
MCTC-16-4S-500 500 47.5
MCTC-16-4S-1000 1000 95.0 6.00
MCTC-16-5S-50
5 0.39 4.68
50 5.7
MCTC-16-5S-100 100 11.3
MCTC-16-5S-250 250 28.3
MCTC-16-5S-500 500 56.5
MCTC-16-5S-1000 1000 113.0 4.00
MCTC-16-7S-50
7 0.42 5.04
50 5.9
MCTC-16-7S-100 100 13.7
MCTC-16-7S-250 250 34.3
MCTC-16-7S-500 500 68.5
MCTC-16-7S-1000 1000 137.0 4.00
MCTC-16-9S-50
9 0.49 5.88
50 9.0
MCTC-16-9S-100 100 17.9
MCTC-16-9S-250 250 44.8
MCTC-16-9S-500 500 89.5 4.00
MCTC-16-9S-1000 1000 179.0 8.00
16 Gauge Multi-Conductor Flexible Control Cable Specifications (Shielded)
Conductor Gauge & Stranding 16 AWG 26/30 bare copper, Class K Cold Impact -40°C (-40°F) per UL 1277
Voltage Rating
600V (Type TC-ER) Min. Bend Radius 12x diameter

Bend
Radius
(inches)*
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
MCTC-16-12S-50
12
16 26 20
73 0.56 6.72
50 14.0
MCTC-16-12S-100 100 28.0
MCTC-16-12S-250 250 70.0
MCTC-16-12S-500 500 140.0 5.00
MCTC-16-12S-1000 1000 280.0 8.00
MCTC-16-25S-50
25 76 0.75 9.00
50 20.4
MCTC-16-25S-100 100 40.7
MCTC-16-25S-250 250 101.8 3.00
MCTC-16-25S-500 500 203.5 3.00
MCTC-16-25S-1000 1000 407.0 6.00
* Installed bend radius ≥ 12x diameter
** Per ASTM B174
CablestCBL-84
.

Bend
Radius
(inches)*
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
MCTC-14-3S-50
3
14 41 20 47
0.36 4.32
50 5.2
MCTC-14-3S-100 100 10.3
MCTC-14-3S-250 250 25.8
MCTC-14-3S-500 500 51.5
MCTC-14-3S-1000 1000 103.0 6.00
MCTC-14-4S-50
4 0.40 4.80
50 6.3
MCTC-14-4S-100 100 12.6
MCTC-14-4S-250 250 31.5
MCTC-14-4S-500 500 63.0
MCTC-14-4S-1000 1000 126.0 0.00
MCTC-14-7S-50
7 0.47 5.64
50 10.0
MCTC-14-7S-100 100 19.9
MCTC-14-7S-250 250 49.8
MCTC-14-7S-500 500 99.5 0.00
MCTC-14-7S-1000 1000 199.0 8.00
14 Gauge Multi-Conductor Flexible Control Cable Specifications (Shielded)
Conductor Gauge & Stranding 14 AWG 41/30 bare copper, Class K Cold Impact -40°C (-40°F) per UL 1277
Voltage Rating
600V (Type TC-ER) Min. Bend Radius 12x diameter

Minimum
Installed
Bend
Radius
(inches)*
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
MCTC-12-4S-50
4 12 65 25 47 0.44 5.28
50 8.8
MCTC-12-4S-100 100 17.6
MCTC-12-4S-250 250 44.0
MCTC-12-4S-500 500 88.0 9.00
MCTC-12-4S-1000 1000 176.0 0.00
12 Gauge Multi-Conductor Flexible Control Cable Specifications (Shielded)
Conductor Gauge & Stranding 12 AWG 65/30 bare copper, Class K Cold Impact -40°C (-40°F) per UL 1277
Voltage Rating
600V (Type TC-ER) Min. Bend Radius 12x diameter

Minimum
Installed
Bend
Radius
(inches)*
Reel
Length
(ft)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)
Price
MCTC-10-4S-50
4 10 105 25 62 0.56 6.72
50 16.2
MCTC-10-4S-100 100 32.3
MCTC-10-4S-250 250 80.8
MCTC-10-4S-500 500 161.5 0.00
MCTC-10-4S-1000 1000 323.0 8.00
10 Gauge Multi-Conductor Flexible Control Cable Specifications (Shielded)
Conductor Gauge & Stranding 10 AWG 105/30 bare copper, Class K Cold Impact -40°C (-40°F) per UL 1277
Voltage Rating
600V (Type TC-ER) Min. Bend Radius 12x diameter